



2022:TSHC:22631

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.15938 of 2009

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	17.10.2024	<u>MB,J</u> Sri J. Prabhakar, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Nikunj Dugar, learned counsel for the petitioner Ms. N.V.R. Rajya Lakshmi, learned counsel representing Sri Gadi Praveen Kumar, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent No.1 Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner as well as learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 submit that the matter is ready for final hearing. List this matter on 04.11.2024 under the heading 'Final Hearing'. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall communicate this order to the respondent No.2 in the meantime. va MB,J	Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.



2022:TSHC:22631

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE